above, are assigned by department 
management to perform exceptional bilingual duties that are essential to 
the performance of their professional and/or technical duties and 
responsibilities shall receive an additional seventy (70) cents per hour 
(approximately one hundred and twenty-one (121) dollars per month) for 
all hours actually paid: 

Collection Officer 
Correctional Programs Technician 
Defense Investigator I 
Defense Investigator II 
Defense Investigator III 
Defense Investigator Trainee 
Family Support Officer 
Financial Counselor I

[...]

J. Toxic Hazard Assignment Pay 

Employees on pay status in the classification series of Forensic Scientist and 
the classification series of Forensic Specialist who are assigned to the 
Clandestine Lab Section of Forensic Services shall receive one hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per month (approximately $80.77 per pay 
period). 

K.   Advanced Certification Pay 

Employees on pay status in the classifications listed below shall receive, in 
addition to their bi-weekly salary, the equivalent of one hundred nineteen 
dollars ($119.00) a month or approximately fifty-five dollars ($55.00) bi-weekly 
for receiving an Advanced Appraisal Certificate issued by the State Board of 
Equalization. 

Appraiser I 
Appraiser II 
Appraiser III 
Auditor Appraiser I 
Auditor Appraiser II 
Auditor Appraiser III

[...]

Employees in the classification of Sheriff’s Community Services Officer on pay 
status and assigned to the Major Accident Reconstruction Team (M.A.R.T.) on a 
regular, full-time basis shall receive the equivalent of fifty three dollars and eight 
cents ($53.08) biweekly (approximately one hundred and fifteen dollar ($115) per 
month).   

In the event an employee assigned to M.A.R.T. is on pay status for a portion of the 
pay period, M.A.R.T. shall be based on the ratio of hours actually paid to hours in 
a pay period (eighty (80) hours).   

ARTICLE II PAY PRACTICES

[...]

number of calendar days equal to the suspension and rounded to the first day 
of the first full pay period. 

A military leave, paid or unpaid, shall not result in the extension of a merit 
increase eligibility date.  

C. An employee in a part-time regular or limited-term position who has not 

completed one thousand forty (1040) paid hours exclusive of overtime by his 
or her first merit increase date shall have the merit increase eligibility date 
postponed until the first day of the pay period following completion of one 
thousand forty (1040) paid hours exclusive of overtime.  Likewise, an 
employee in a part-time regular or limited-term position who has not completed 
two thousand eighty (2080) paid hours exclusive of overtime between 
subsequent merit increase eligibility dates shall have his or her merit increase

[...]

the pay period following completion of said period. 

b. A new or reemployed part-time employee  in a  regular or limited-

term position in a class other than a law enforcement professional 
or technical class shall be placed on a new probation period for one 
thousand forty (1040)  paid hours, exclusive of overtime, ending with 
the first day of the pay period following completion of said period. 

B. Promotional Probation 

1. Any regular or limited-term employee who is promoted, excluding a 
temporary promotion, shall be placed on promotional probation except as

[...]

During the first three (3) years of employment, an employee shall earn 
.0347 hours of healthcare leave with pay for each paid hour in a regularly 
scheduled workweek or period to a maximum of eighty (80) hours in a 
pay period (approximately seventy-two [72] hours per year). 

2. After an employee has been paid for six thousand two hundred forty 

(6240) regularly scheduled hours, approximately three (3) years, the 
employee shall earn .0462 hours of healthcare leave with pay for each 
paid hour in a regularly scheduled work period to a maximum of eighty 
(80) hours in a pay period (approximately ninety-six [96] hours per year).

[...]

Part-time employees will earn vacation on a pro-rated basis.  Such 
credit shall be applied to the employee's vacation accrual account only upon 
completion of each pay period.   

B. After an employee in a regular or limited-term position has been paid for six 
thousand two hundred forty (6,240) regularly scheduled hours, the employee 
shall earn .0577 hours of vacation for each hour of pay during his or her regularly 
scheduled workweek (approximately one hundred twenty [120] hours per year), 
but not to exceed credit for more than eighty (80) regularly scheduled hours in